
Page 1 to 23

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003679-2025 

Contract

Pest Control Services Framework Tender

Hyde Housing Association Ltd

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2025/S 000-003679

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-049d33  

Published 4 February 2025, 3:01pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Hyde Housing Association Ltd

30 Park Street

London

SE1 9EQ

Contact

Mark Shickell

Email

Mark.Shickell@hyde-housing.co.uk

Telephone

+44 2082975584

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003679-2025
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/003679-2025
mailto:Mark.Shickell@hyde-housing.co.uk


Page 2 to 23

Country

United Kingdom

Region code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

IP18195R

Internet address(es)

Main address

https://www.hyde-housing.co.uk

Buyer's address

https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/119413

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Body governed by public law

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Pest Control Services Framework Tender

II.1.2) Main CPV code

90922000 - Pest-control services

https://www.hyde-housing.co.uk
https://uk.eu-supply.com/ctm/Company/CompanyInformation/Index/119413


Page 3 to 23

II.1.3) Type of contract

Services

II.1.4) Short description

Contract Award for the provision of Pest Control Services via Hyde's newly created Pest
Control Services Framework to provide pest control / pest eradication services across
Hyde’s geographical areas of operation, those being London, Kent, Peterborough,
Cambridgeshire, Northamptonshire, Buckinghamshire, Surrey, Hampshire, Portsmouth,
West Sussex, East Sussex. .

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: Yes

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £6,000,000

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Pest Control Services (London)

Lot No

All Lots 1 to 5 Inclusive

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90922000 - Pest-control services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

As stated in the Contract Notice



Page 4 to 23

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract Award for the provision of pest control services via Hyde's newly created Pest
Control Services Framework commencing 01 April 2025.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 1 - London

Lot No

1

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90922000 - Pest-control services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

London



Page 5 to 23

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract Award for the provision of pest control services via Hyde's newly created Pest
Control Services Framework commencing 01 April 2025.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 2 - Kent

Lot No

2

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90922000 - Pest-control services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Kent



Page 6 to 23

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract Award for the provision of pest control services via Hyde's newly created Pest
Control Services Framework commencing 01 April 2025.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Contract Award for the provision of pest control services via Hyde's newly created Pest
Control Services Framework commencing 01 April 2025.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 3 - Peterborough, Cambridgeshire, Northamptonshire, Buckinghamshire

Lot No

3

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90922000 - Pest-control services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes



Page 7 to 23

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Peterborough, Cambridgeshire and Buckinghamshire

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract Award for the provision of pest control services via Hyde's newly created Pest
Control Services Framework commencing 01 April 2025.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Contract Award for the provision of pest control services via Hyde's newly created Pest
Control Services Framework commencing 01 April 2025.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 4 - Surrey, Hampshire, Southampton, West Sussex

Lot No

4

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)



Page 8 to 23

90922000 - Pest-control services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

Surrey, Hampshire, Southampton and West Sussex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Provision of pest control services in accordance with the scope of services & requirements
set out in the tender documents

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60%

Price - Weighting: 40% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Contract Award for the provision of pest control services via Hyde's newly created Pest
Control Services Framework commencing 01 April 2025.

II.2) Description

II.2.1) Title

Lot 5 East & West Sussex



Page 9 to 23

Lot No

5

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

90922000 - Pest-control services

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UK - United Kingdom

Main site or place of performance

East and West Sussex

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

Contract Award for the provision of pest control services via Hyde's newly created Pest
Control Services Framework commencing 01 April 2025.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 60%

Cost criterion - Name: Price / Weighting: 40%

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No

II.2.14) Additional information

Contract Award for the provision of pest control services via Hyde's newly created Pest
Control Services Framework commencing 01 April 2025.



Page 10 to 23

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing
system

The procurement involves the establishment of a framework agreement

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: Yes

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2024/S 000-030432

/Notice/030432-2024


Page 11 to 23

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

Lot 1 London

Lot No

1

Title

Pest Control Services Framework Tender

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 10 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nurture Pest Services Limited

Climate House, Yeoman Road



Page 12 to 23

Ringwood

BH24 3FA

Email

Rachel.Brown@nurture-group.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7469574195

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01490758

Internet address

https://www.nurture-group.co.uk/about/our-brands/nurture-pest-control

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

mailto:Rachel.Brown@nurture-group.co.uk
https://www.nurture-group.co.uk/about/our-brands/nurture-pest-control


Page 13 to 23

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

1

Title

Lot 1 - London

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 10 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nurture Pest Services Limited

Climate House, Yeoman Road

Ringwood

BH24 3FA



Page 14 to 23

Email

Rachel.Brown@nurture-group.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7469574195

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01490758

Internet address

https://www.nurture-group.co.uk/about/our-brands/nurture-pest-control

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

mailto:Rachel.Brown@nurture-group.co.uk
https://www.nurture-group.co.uk/about/our-brands/nurture-pest-control


Page 15 to 23

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

Lot 2

Title

Lot 2 - Kent

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 10 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nurture Pest Services Limited

Climate House, Yeoman Road

Ringwood

BH24 3FA



Page 16 to 23

Email

Rachel.Brown@nurture-group.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7469574195

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01490758

Internet address

https://www.nurture-group.co.uk/about/our-brands/nurture-pest-control

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

mailto:Rachel.Brown@nurture-group.co.uk
https://www.nurture-group.co.uk/about/our-brands/nurture-pest-control


Page 17 to 23

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

3

Title

Lot 3 - Peterborough, Cambridgeshire, Northamptonshire, Buckinghamshire (1)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 10 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nurture Pest Services Limited

Climate House, Yeoman Road

Ringwood

BH24 3FA



Page 18 to 23

Email

Rachel.Brown@nurture-group.co.uk

Telephone

+44 07469574195

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01490758

Internet address

https://www.nurture-group.co.uk/about/our-brands/nurture-pest-control

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

mailto:Rachel.Brown@nurture-group.co.uk
https://www.nurture-group.co.uk/about/our-brands/nurture-pest-control


Page 19 to 23

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

4

Title

Lot 4 - Surrey, Hampshire, Southampton, West Sussex (1)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 10 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nurture Pest Services Limited

Climate House, Yeoman Road

Ringwood

BH24 3FA



Page 20 to 23

Email

Rachel.Brown@nurture-group.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7469574195

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01490758

Internet address

https://www.nurture-group.co.uk/about/our-brands/nurture-pest-control

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

mailto:Rachel.Brown@nurture-group.co.uk
https://www.nurture-group.co.uk/about/our-brands/nurture-pest-control


Page 21 to 23

Section V. Award of contract

Lot No

5

Title

Lot 5 - East & West Sussex (1)

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

4 February 2025

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 10 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 1 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 0 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 10 

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 10 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Nurture Pest Services Limited

Climate House, Yeoman Road

Ringwood

BH24 3FA



Page 22 to 23

Email

Rachel.Brown@nurture-group.co.uk

Telephone

+44 7469574195

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

National registration number

01490758

Internet address

https://www.nurture-group.co.uk/about/our-brands/nurture-pest-control

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Initial estimated total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,000,000

mailto:Rachel.Brown@nurture-group.co.uk
https://www.nurture-group.co.uk/about/our-brands/nurture-pest-control


Page 23 to 23

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

It is intended that the newly created Pest Control Services Framework emerging from the
tender process will commence on 01 April 2025.

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

The Royal Courts of Justice

The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information

	II.2) Description
	II.2.1) Title
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds
	II.2.14) Additional information


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.3) Information about a framework agreement or a dynamic purchasing system
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-05-23T21:09:26+0100
	TCPDF




